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STATE OF CONNECTTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATTONS
DIVISTION OF MEDICAL QUALTTY ASSURANCE

In re:

Kenneth C. Kohnle, N.H.A. Petition No. 861217-36-004

CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Kenneth C. Kohnle of East Hartford, Connecticut has been issued
license number 88l to practice as a nursing home administrator by the
Department of Health Services pursuant to Chapter 368v of the General

Statutes of Connecticut, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the Division of Medical Quality Assurance has issued a letter
indicating the possibility of proceedings pursuant to §19a-14 of the

Connecticut General Statutes; and

WHEREAS, Kenneth C. Kohnle, does not admit any violation of §19a-517 of the
Connecticut General Statutes or the Public Health Code but desires to ”©

terminate this matter without further proceedings;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §19a-517 of the Connecticut General
Statutes, Kenneth C. Kohnle hereby stipulates and agrees to the following:
1. That he waives the right to a hearing on the merits of this
matter.
2. That he will be on ‘Probation.for one year subject to the following
conditions:
a. He shall attend at least twelve (12) hours of continuing
‘education courses relating to Health Care Administration.

Proof of attendance must be submitted semi-annually to the

address listed in paragraph 4.;
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He shall enroll and participate in the UConn School of
Business Course entitled '"Management of Long Term Care
Organizations' regardless of whether he has previously
participated in this or a similar course. He must
provide a certified copy of a passing grade to the
address listed in paragraph 4. within the period of
probation;

He shall obtain, at his own expense, a licensed nursing
home administrator, who is approved by the Department of
Health Services to review his practice on a monthly
basis for three (3) months after the effective date of
this order and send reports to the Department of Health
Services;

He shall be responsible for reports from the nursing
home administrator cited in c¢. above; said reports are
due on the first business day of every month for three
(3) months;

Said report cited in 2.c. and 2.d. above shall include
documentation of the dates of review and an evaluation
of his adequate and competent practice as a nursing home

administrator.

3. That he shall notify the Department of Health Services if he

changes employment as a nursing home administrator during the

pendency of this Consent Order.

4. That all reports to be provided to the Department of Health

Services shall be sent to: ‘

Celia Bumstead Carroll, Paralegal
Department of Health Services
Division of Medical Quality Assurance
150 Washington Street

Hartford, CT 06106
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That any deviation from the terms of probation specified in

paragraphs 2. and 3., without prior written approval by the

Department of Health Services shall constitute a violation of

probation and will result in the following procedure:

a.

that he will be notified in writing that the term(s) of
probation has been violated, provided no prior written
consent for deviation from the term(s) had been granted
by the Department of Health Services;

that said notification shall include the act(s) or
omission(s) which violate the probation;

that he will be allowed ten (10) days to demonstrate to
the Department of Health Services that he was in
compliance with the terms of probation, or to cure the
violation of the terms of probation;

that if he does not demonstrate compliance or cure the
violation by the limited ten (10) day date certain
contained in the notification of violation to the
satisfaction of the Department of Health Services, he
shall be entitled to a hearing;

he must initiate said hearing through a written request
to the Department of Health Services within fifteen (15)
days from notification of violation of probation;

he shall be entitled to a hearing within two (2) weeks
from his written request, before a Hearing Officer
designated to conduct the hearing by the Commissioner of

the Department of Health Services;
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g. evidence presented to the Hearing Officer by either the
Department of Health Services or the respondent shall be
limited to the alleged violation(s) of the term(s) of
probation. 1If he is found to have violated the terms of
probation, his license may be suspended or restricted
until he cures such violation. Any restriction or
suspension will be limited to not more than one (1)
year.

That this Consent Order is effective the day said Consent Order is
ordered and accepted by the Department of Health Services.

That he understands that this Consent Order is a matter of public
record.

That he understands that this Consent Order may be considered as
evidence in any proceeding before the Department of Health
Services in which his compliance with this same order is at issue.
That this Consent Order and terms set forth herein are not subject
to reconsideration, collateral attack or judicial review under any
form or in any forum. Further, that said order is not subject to
appeal or review under the provisions of Chapters 54 or 368a of
the General Statutes of Connecticut, provided that this
stipulation shall not deprive him of any rights that he may have
under the laws of the State of Connecticut or of the United
States.

That he understands that he has the right to consult with an

attorney prior to signing this document.
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T, Kenneth C. Kohnle, have read the above Consent Order, and 1 agree to the
terms set forth therein. 1 further declare the execution of this Consent

Order to be my free act and deed.

e

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7’1 day of ES;Ff(::Egﬂ ©1987.
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Notary Public or persoh authorized
by law to administer an oath or
affirmation

Lhe CommissTan Exoiros Mar 31, 1982

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of
D=7
the Commissioner of the Department of Health Services on the ()/[’ day of

K:ﬁT?"ﬁ;ﬁ43wf;< 1987, it is hereby ordered and accepted.
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David J. Pavjys, Chief
Public Health Hearing Office
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